## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing William "Bill" Arthur Bick. SANDLIN \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2021 RR 3552/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing William "Bill"
2	Arthur Bick.
3	Whereas, William "Bill" Arthur Bick passed away on April
4	8, 2021, at the age of 80;
5	Whereas, Bill was born on July 29, 1940, in Indianapolis
6	to Henry and Minnie Bick;
7	Whereas, Bill married the love of his life, Judith Ann, on
8	July 1, 1978, with whom he raised five children;
9	Whereas, Bill worked as a long-haul truck driver for thirty-
0	seven years, where he was a proud member of Teamsters Local
1	135, and also served as the chief for the City of Southport
2	Police Department;
3	Whereas, Bill is survived by his wife, Judith Ann, his
4	children Jeff, John, Ronald, and Tammy, his grandchildren
5	Michael, Christopher, Jeffery, Amy, Ashley, Ariana, and Abby,
6	and his several great-grandchildren; and
7	Whereas, Bill will be remembered for his faithful devotion



2021

RR 3552/DI NM

1	to his wife, his love of family, and his service to the City of
2	Southport: Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
4	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
5	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate memorializes William
6	Arthur Bick.
7	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
8	transmit copies of this Resolution to the family of William
9	Arthur Bick.



2021 RR 3552/DI NM